

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF MEETING IVY TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE OF INDIANA Campus Board of Trustees - Indianapolis Campus

Notice is hereby given that the Indianapolis Campus - Campus Board of Trustees of Ivy Tech Community College of Indiana will be holding the following meeting January 23, 2025, at the Indianapolis Campus, 50 Fall Creek Parkway North Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana.

Thursday, January 23, 2025

9:00 am Campus Board of Trustees - Indianapolis Campus

The Campus Board of Trustees will hold a meeting to consider and take action on such items as may be brought before them.

Secretary, Aaron Williams Dated this 9th day of January 2025